
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

--""

-
- ""

--""

--""

--" "- -

-

-

--" "- -

-

-

--""-

-

-

- --""-

-

-

-

D

D D

D

D
DD

D
D

D
D

D
D

D

D

D

D D

D
D

D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D

D

D
D

D
D

D
D

D

L
L

L
L

L

L
L

L

T
T

T
T

T
T

T
T

D
D

D

D

U

U
U

U

%

%

%

%

%

%

!(

§̈¦

!(

")

³±ÖÖÖ
Ö Ö
ÖÖÖ

L T

!(

k!

!!

")

!!

!(

!(

!(

!(

k!

!(

£¤

")

!(

") ")

!!

!(

!(

!(

!(

§̈¦

!(

!(

!(

£¤

!(

!(

!!

£¤

")

!!

!(

!(

")

")

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

")

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

£¤

!(

!(

")

!!

!(

!!

!(

!(

!(

!!

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

§̈¦

!(

!(

!(

!!

!(

!(

!!

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

")

k!

!(

!!

!(

")

!!

!(

")

!(

")

!(

Creek

Hu
ng

erf
ord

SANDY
POINT

HOG ISLAND
POINT

Bro
ok

LAKE   CHAMPLAIN

Maquam  Ck.

  Dead
Creek

DONALDSON
POINT

MISSISQUOI

Bla
ck 

 Cr
eek

RIVER

Black

LA
KE

   
   

 C
HA

MP
LA

IN

MISSISQUOI    
BAY

LONG
MARSH 
BAY

Black   Creek

Maquam BayCLARK
POINT

0.0
8

0.889

0.6
5

0.596

0.3
1

0.74

1.8
5

0.1
5

0.14

0.21

0.321

0.062

0.17

0.36

(0.85)

0.9
39

2.17

1.2
5

0.2
3

1.20 5.459

0.91

2.1
6

.189

1.0
85

2.2
5

0.53

0.41

0.38

0.07

0.6
50

0.60

0.77

1.05

0.25

0.79

0.19

0.5
3

1.18

2.5
5

0.7
1

0.20

0.68

1.3
29

0.35

0.8
2

0.86

0.4
89

0.6
87

0.58

0.122

0.75

1.18

.166

0.4
38

0.40

0.6
8

0.21

1.254

(1.20)

0.07

0.1
5

0.25

0.4
87

0.485

0.75

0.60

0.039

0.84

0.595

0.24

1.80

1.80
0.9

79

0.032

0.25

0.722

1.30

0.37

.10

0.61

0.526

0.4
8

0.29

0.72

0.17

1.68

0.104
.10

0.2
5

0.25

0.60

0.145

.09

0.40

0.7
3

(0.86)

0.15

3.618

0.46

1.15

(.1
0)

0.0
70

0.2
95

0.28

2.7
3

1.344

0.607

0.6
5

0.13

Fonda

Greens
Corners

Lamoille Valley
Rail Trail

Swanton
Junction

Missisquoi Val ley Rail T
rail

MAQUAM BAY
WILDLIFE

MANAGEMENT
AREA

MAQUAM BAY
WILDLIFE
MANAGEMENT
AREA

MISSISQUOI NATIONAL
WILDLIFE REFUGE

New  England  Central  Railroad

Skeels
Corners

CLASS 3
PROVISIONAL
2020

ETHAN

CARMANS MARSH
WILDLIFE 

MANAGEMENT
AREA

Missi
squ

oi V
alle

y Rail T
rail

Maquam

FAIRFIELD
SWAMP

WILDLIFE 
MANAGEMENT

AREA

ALLEN      HIGHWAY

PA V078

MNC
S0790

MJ
C

V2
07MNC

S0788

MA
V105

PA V078

MJC    U007

PA V078

MJ
C

V2
07

MNC
S0786

MJC U007

MA V1
05

MN
C

S0
78

6

MJ
C

V2
07

MNCS0788

MA
 V1

05

HIGHGATE

NORTH HERO

GR
AN

D  
 IS

LE
   C

OU
NT

Y

FAIRFIELD

SHELDON

AL
BU

RG

ST. ALBANS

I-89 EXIT 21
INSET 1

INSET 2

49

89

17

3

1

38

26

105

4

207

11

35

75

29

37

66

7

7

34

6 5

207

30

35

23

18

89

63

37

31

7

10

13

207

7

4

78

9

29

2

3

48

18

10

59

35

5

19

13

33

11

11

7

33

20

6

78

49

105

76

21

17

207

29

27

11

16

46

58

89

9

14

26

78

62

24

78

32

33

68

39

41

4

18

18

105

53

7

207

39

3

40

3

10

B4

B18

B94N

B94S

C3

C173

B2

C95

444,000

444,000

448,000

448,000

452,000

452,000

456,000

456,000

460,000

460,000

464,000

464,000

468,000

468,000

26
0,0

00

26
0,0

00

26
4,0

00

26
4,0

00

26
8,0

00

26
8,0

00

27
2,0

00

27
2,0

00

27
6,0

00

27
6,0

00

--""-

-

-

-

--""-

-

-

-

--""-

-

-

-

--""-

-

-

-

--""-

-

-

-

--" "- -

--

--""-

-

-

-

D

D D

D D
D

D

D
D

D
D

D

D
D

D

%

%

%

")

§̈¦

!(

!(

£¤

!(

!(
!(

!(!(

£¤³³

§̈¦

!(

")

!(

!!

!!!(

!(

!(

!(

!!

!( !(

!(

!(

!(

")

")

!!

!!
!(

£¤

!(

HIGHGATE

MI
SS

ISQ
UO

I

RI
VE

R

MJC V078

PA
V078

MJ
C

V0
07

PA V078

New England Central Railroad

RAMP 'C'

RAMP 'D'

RAMP "A"

Lamoille ValleyRail Trail

 STATE HIGHWAY ENDS
 CLASS 1 TOWN HIGHWAY BEGINS

RA
MP

 'B
'

SWANTON
VILLAGE

0.002

0.26

0.0
7

0.083

0.07

0.24

0.2
8

0.13

.019

0.07

.189

0.166

0.07

0.170

0.09

0.04

0.175

0.422

0.1
77

0.1
0

0.35

0.007

.03

1.08

0.12

0.25

0.0
25

0.149

0.213

0.32

0.599

0.08

.05

0.21

0.16

0.33

0.067

0.1
21

0.0
58

0.03

0.0
9

0.1
1

0.300

0.60

0.029

8

89

16

71

7

74

69
70

43
72

71

89

64

9

73

78

7815

60

61

60

78

44 22

60

65

21

4

2

78

78
69

7

43 B96N

B97S

B96S

B98N

B97N

B178

B98S

D
D

U
U %

")

!(
k!

!(

!(

")!!

k!

!!

0.060.15

.04
5

0.02

(0.10)

0.2
07

.09
3

0.02

0.0
03

6

36

36

57

56

6207

37

207

I-89 EXIT 21
INSET 1

SCALE 1:12,000

0 0.15 0.3 Miles

INSET 2 SCALE 1:12,000

0 0.15 0.3 Miles

VERMONT
GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

Town of Swanton

For more information contact: Vermont Agency of Transportation, Division of Policy, Planning & Intermodal Development - Mapping Section, 219 North Main Street, Barre, VT  05641  Telephone: 802-828-2600. This map was funded in part through grants from the Federal Highway Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation.  The representation of the authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the U. S. Department of Transportation.

SWANTON, FRANKLIN COUNTY - 2020

Vermont State Plane Coordinate System
North American Datum of 1983
SPCS_Zone_Identifier: 4400
Geodetic Reference System 80
4,000-meter grid, Easting - Northing

STATE HIGHWAY
VT-78 

VT-105 
VT-207 

7.097 
3.900 
4.787 

TOTAL STATE HIGHWAY 15.784

TOTAL STATE 21.066

TOTAL, TRAVELED HIGHWAYS, FEB. 10, 2020:
(Excludes Class 4 and Legal Trail Mileage)

85.323

9 
10 
11 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
26 
27 
29 
30 

1.60 
1.39 
3.47 
2.56 
0.68 
0.15 
0.75 
0.83 
1.40 
0.07 
0.25 
2.82 
0.11 
0.72 
1.80 
0.29 
1.15 
2.40 
0.73 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(0.10) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(0.86) 
 
 
 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
43 
44 
46 
48 
49 
53 
56 
57 

0.65 
0.42 
1.65 
0.38 
1.37 
0.15 
0.53 
0.46 
1.27 
0.15 
0.25 
0.39 
0.09 
0.41 
0.14 
0.90 
0.68 
0.06 
0.02 

 
 
 
 
 

(0.10) 
(1.20) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 

0.71 
0.10 
0.74 
0.10 
0.86 
0.24 
0.42 
0.21 
0.74 
0.15 
0.40 
0.12 
0.25 
0.28 
0.03 
0.04 
0.19 
0.23 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MILEAGE SUMMARY

CLASS 2
TH-2 
TH-3 
TH-4 
TH-5 
TH-6 
TH-7 
TH-8 
TH-9 

2.880 
2.850 
4.380 
1.190 
3.550 
2.940 
0.130 
0.600 

TOTAL CLASS 2 18.520
CLASS 3

TOTAL CLASS 3 38.95
TOTAL TOWN 57.537

TOWN
HWY.
No.

LENGTH IN MILES
CLASS

3
CLASS

4
TOWN
HWY.
No.

LENGTH IN MILES
CLASS

3
CLASS

4
TOWN
HWY.
No.

LENGTH IN MILES
CLASS

3
CLASS

4

1 (0.85) 
TOTAL 0.85

LEGAL
TRAIL

No.
LENGTH IN MILES

LEGAL TRAIL

VERMONT

N
C

A
T R

SN P O

GA
E N

IATR T O N

Y O F

CLASS 1
TH-1 0.067 

TOTAL CLASS 1 0.067

US HIGHWAY
US-7 5.282 

TOTAL US HIGHWAY 5.282

TOTAL INTERSTATE 6.720

INTERSTATE
I-89 6.058 

TOTAL INTERSTATE 6.058
INTERSTATE - Ramps

I-89 0.662 
TOTAL INTERSTATE - Ramps 0.662
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FEDERAL CLASSIFICATION IDENTIFIER
MA     MINOR ARTERIAL
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PA      PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

B34 / C34   STATE BRIDGE OR CULVERT IDENTIFIER
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P      PARK AND RIDE
NFR    NATIONAL FOREST ROAD
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DISCLAIMER:
The untraveled highways (laid-out town highways), discontinued 
highways, and legal trails hereon are those of which the Agency 
of Transportation has record; others may exist.
Highway and bridge data by the Agency of Transportation. 
Town short structures drawn from the VTCULVERTS 
(formerly VOBCIT) online database. All other data from the 
Vermont Open Geodata Portal. Only named streams shown.
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